Foreign currency risk 323   709   3,688   25
Interest rate risk 6,356   5,047   7,437   2,973
Credit spread risk 1,391   1,751   6,206   270
Overall 6,406   5,320   8,433   2,795

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad (RM'000) At 31 Dec 2012 Average Maximum Minimum
Foreign currency risk 22   59   414   5
Profit rate risk 96   138   251   90
Overall 87   352   999   87

A summary of the VAR position of the Bank and its fully owned subsidiary, HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad's
trading portfolios at the reporting date is as follows:-

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
127776-V

19

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

2)  Interest rate risk / profit rate risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income

from a shift in interest/profit rates of: 30-Jun-13 31-Dec-12
RM’000 RM’000

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves   245,143   185,685
-100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves   (243,988)   (177,200)

+25 basis points at the beginning of each quarter   159,224   139,944
-25 basis points at the beginning of each quarter   (161,765)   (135,610)

Sensitivity of reported reserves in "other comprehensive income" to interest/profit rate movements

30-Jun-13 31-Dec-12
RM’000 RM’000

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves   (99,044)   (141,429)
-100 basis points parallel shift in yield curves   99,044   141,429

Change in projected net interest/finance income in next 12 months arising Group

Group

The interest/profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.

The sensitivity of reported reserves in “other comprehensive income”  to interest/profit rate movements is monitored on
a monthly basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of available-for-sale portfolios to parallel movements
of plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield curves.

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
127776-V

20

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)